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DELAWARE 
 
OWENS STATION SPORTING CLAYS 
GREENWOOD, DE 
6/23/2024 
DELEWARE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: DELEWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
48 Attended 
M1 JAMES MCGOWAN 97 
M2 RYAN WIEBER 97 
M3 DARREN SEIBERT 95 
AA1 JAMES P CRUSON - JR 90 
AA2 DAVID POLIZIANI 85 
AA3 BILL SIOZIOS 85 
A1 JERRY JONES 91 
A2 HARRY A LARSON IV 86 
A3 TOM WILHELM 85 
B1 ERIK QUISGARD 79 
B2 NARIS NILUBOL 76 
B3 STEVEN W WARREN 73 
C1 RICHARD SKIP SCHURMAN
 80 
C2 RICHARD L ROCKEMANN 79 
C3 SHANE E SMART 78 
D1 RILEY MITCHELL 71 
D2 DARRON M TODD 69 
D3 LINDA C GAULDEN 48 
E1 HARRY A LARSON III 68 
E2 BRUCE TURNER 55 
JRCH DARREN SEIBERT 95 
JRRU JACOB RUARK 90 
JR3 RILEY MITCHELL 71 
VTCH JAMES MCGOWAN 97 
VTRU JAMES L SEIBERT - III 92 
VT3 RUSSELL HALLOCK 88 
SVCH JAMES P CRUSON - JR 90 
SVRU DAVID POLIZIANI 85 
SV3 HOWARD A FORTNER - III 82 
LYCH LINDA C GAULDEN 48 
SSCH LONNIE P FRIEDEL 80 
SSRU DICK BICKEL 77 
SS3 ROBERT B JONES 75 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 3: DELEWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
33 Attended 
M1 TREVOR M SHANNAHAN 44 
M2 JAMES L SEIBERT - III 41 
AA1 PETER M SPIVEY 41 
AA2 PHILIP GUERCIO 37 
AA3 LONNIE P FRIEDEL 24 
A1 STEPHEN LAKEY 45 
A2 HOWARD A FORTNER - III 44 
A3 LARRY V MILLER 43 
B1 DARREN SEIBERT 43 
B2 ALEX T KALE 36 
B3 GARY B GILES 32 
C1 KEVIN HALSEY 40 
C2 RICK NADOLNY 38 
C3 PATRICK BOCCABELLO 33 
D1 DAVE BLOODSWORTH 39 
D2 DALE C HAWKINS 38 
D3 MATT HAWKINS 36 
E1 SHANNON T ARGO 41 
E2 DARRON M TODD 39 
E3 RILEY MITCHELL 27 
JRCH DARREN SEIBERT 43 
VTCH JAMES L SEIBERT - III 41 
SVCH STEPHEN LAKEY 45 
SSCH LARRY V MILLER 43 

 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 4: DELEWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
31 Attended 
M1 TREVOR M SHANNAHAN 38 
AA1 PHILIP GUERCIO 41 
AA2 PETER M SPIVEY 35 
AA3 LONNIE P FRIEDEL 31 
A1 STEPHEN LAKEY 45 
A2 LARRY V MILLER 42 
A3 HOWARD A FORTNER - III 41 
B1 JACK PINTO 40 
B2 ALEX T KALE 36 
B3 GARY B GILES 34 
C1 ERIK QUISGARD 42 
C2 JERRY JONES 41 
C3 PATRICK BOCCABELLO 36 
D1 MATT HAWKINS 41 
D2 DALE C HAWKINS 38 
D3 DAVE BLOODSWORTH 35 
E1 VINCE MITCHELL 37 
E2 DARRON M TODD 35 
E3 RILEY MITCHELL 33 
JRCH RILEY MITCHELL 33 
VTCH RUSSELL HALLOCK 39 
SVCH STEPHEN LAKEY 45 
SSCH LARRY V MILLER 42 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: DELEWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
128 Attended 
CH BILL E DENNIS 93 
RU RYAN WIEBER 88 
3RD HARRY A LARSON IV 88 
M1 MARK J WELLS 87 
AA1 JAMES P CRUSON - JR 76 
A1 DAVID VAN HEKLE JR. 77 
B1 TIMOTHY J DOUGHERTY 73 
C1 RICHARD SKIP SCHURMAN
 74 
D1 ALDEN TOWNSEND 73 
E1 HARRY A LARSON III 46 
SJCH PARKER D NICHOLS 54 
JRCH RILEY MITCHELL 71 
VTCH JEFFREY M NIELSEN 75 
SVCH HOWARD A FORTNER - III 84 
LYCH AMBER L KIRYLAK 54 
SSCH ROBERT T GRIFFITH 73 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: DELEWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
56 Attended 
M1 BILL E DENNIS 48 
AA1 COLE M SCHAEFER 40 
AA2 DAVID POLIZIANI 38 
A1 HARRY A LARSON IV 47 
A2 TOM WILHELM 41 
A3 DALE C HAWKINS 37 
B1 TIMOTHY J DOUGHERTY 39 
B2 NARIS NILUBOL 38 
B3 MAX F HESSELBEIN - JR 37 
C1 JACOB TOWNSEND 42 
C2 WILLIAM HUFFER 36 
C3 NICK M SMITH 34 
D1 RILEY MITCHELL 33 
D2 STEPHEN MARCIN, JR. 31 
E1 BRUCE TURNER 24 
E2 SHELLEY DOUGHERTY 17 
JRCH DARREN SEIBERT 43 
VTCH JONATHAN J SMITHSON 42 
SVCH NICK MICHAEL 41 
LYCH ANDREA SEEFELDT KNIGHT
 35 

SSCH DICK BICKEL 40 
 


